

HERITAGE COUNCIL DETERMINATION

Determination Date	1 October 2020
Place/Object Name	Italian Ossario
Location	21 Old Weir Road, Murchison, Greater Shepparton City
VHR Number	H2405
Category	Registered Place

At a meeting of the Heritage Council of Victoria on 1 October 2020 it was determined that, in accordance with section 49(1)(a) of the Heritage Act 2017, the above place is of cultural heritage significance to the State of Victoria and is to be included in the Heritage Register as a Registered Place.

This decision was reached having considered the assessment against the Heritage Council's criteria and information included in the Executive Director's recommendation along with submissions received in response. The Heritage Council's reasons for determining that the place has cultural heritage significance at the State level are generally in accordance with the reasons of the Executive Director.

Ms Jennifer Moles

Jennite All Oles.

Chair, Heritage Council of Victoria